

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. A. H. Kotwala a/w Mr. M. H. Chaudhari i/by Sumaira Legal Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Sushan Mhatre, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 24th AUGUST, 2021.

PER COURT:

. Admit. Call for record and proceedings.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)