

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020**

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh .. Applicant

*Vs.*

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondent

...

Mr.Abdul Hafeez kotwal i/b Sumaira Legal Asso., Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Sushan Mhatre, advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr.S.R. Agarkar, A.P.P. for the State-Respondent.

...

Digitally signed  
by  
DNYANESHWAR  
ASHOK ETHAPE  
Date:  
2021.10.01  
13:35:03 +0530

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.  
DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**

**PC.**

Learned counsel Mr. Sushan Mhatre has appointed to represent the complainant in Criminal Appeal No.383 of 2020. Registry shall provide papers of this appeal.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**