

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ..Appellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Mr.Sushan Mhatre, for the Respondent No.2.
Mr.R.M. Pethe, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 16 NOVEMBER 2021

P.C.

- . None for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 22 November 2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.