

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ..Appellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr.R.M. Pethe, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr.Sushan Mhatre, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 29 NOVEMBER 2021

P.C.

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Even on the last date there was no appearance on behalf of the Appellant. Office to send copy of this order to the Appellant through the Superintendent of the concerned jail, as to whether the Appellant intends to appoint any other advocate.
3. Stand over to 13 December 2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.