

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh .. Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

None for the appellant

Mr. Sushant Mhatre, appointed Advocate for respondent no.2

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2022.

P.C.

1. There seems to be no extreme urgency in the matter.
2. List the matter as per the CMIS date.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)