

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd Imajoddin
Shaikh

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and another

.... Respondents

Ms. Misbaah Solkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. J.S. Lohokare, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.

DATE : 19th JULY, 2022

P.C. :

1. Learned A.PP seeks time as she does not have the papers.

2. List the matter on 29th July, 2022.

(M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.)