

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ..Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

Ms. Misbaah Solkar for Appellant.
Mr. Yogesh Y. Dabke, APP for State/Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 29th JULY 2022.**

PC :

1. Leave to amend is granted to conceal the identity of Respondent No.2. Amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today.
2. The board shows that Mr. Sushant Mhatre was appointed to represent the Respondent No.2, however, he is not present in the Court.
3. The Appellant is in custody since 17/03/2015. Therefore, I am appointing Advocate Shri. Ashish Satpute to represent the Respondent No.2 in this case.

4. The office shall handover the papers of Appeal to Advocate Shri. Satpute.
5. Learned counsel for the Appellant has handed-over a copy of entire papers to Advocate Shri. Satpute. To give sufficient time to Advocate Shri. Satpute, today I am adjourning the matter.
6. Stand over to 11/08/2022; at the bottom of admission board.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)