

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin
Shaikh Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Ms. Misbaah Solkar, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Yogesh Y. Dabke, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Aashish Satpute, Advocate (appointed) for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM :SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2022**

PC. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the appeal be added to the weekly final hearing board commencing from 17.8.2022.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)