

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020**

**Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh       ....APPELLANT  
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra And Anr       ....RESPONDENT**

**Ms.Misbaah Solkar for appellant.**

**Ms.M.R.Tidke APP for state/Resp.No.1.**

**CORAM :       HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
                  VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

**DATE :        21st December, 2022**

**P.C. :**

**At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 16/01/2023 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**