

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 of 2020

Asahraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin .. Appellant
Shaikh

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr .. Respondents

...

Mr.Gaurav Shenoy i/b Sumaira Legal Associates for the
appellant.

Mr.S.R. Agarkar, APP for the State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 28th APRIL 2023

P.C:-

1 Since appointed counsel Ms.Misbaah Solkar is not available to proceed with the Appeal, which was specifically directed to be listed today, at the request of the counsel for the appellant, re-notify to 12/6/2023.

2 It is directed that the Appeal shall be listed for final hearing at the bottom of the admission board.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)