

*Uday S. Jagtap*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020**

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh .. Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

.....  
Ms. Misbaah Solkar for the appellant  
Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the respondent – State  
Mr. Aashish Satpute for the respondent no.2  
.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C.**

. List as per the CMIS date, under the caption “For Final  
Hearing”.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)**