



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Gaurav Shenoy i/b Misbaah Solkar, for the Appellant.

Mrs. G. P. Mulekar, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Ashish Satpute, Appointed Advocate, for the Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

P.C.

As per the order passed by this Court on 29th September, 2021, rejecting the application for suspension of execution of sentence and expediting the hearing of Appeal, list the Appeal on final hearing board as per its turn.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]