

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajodin ... Appellant
Shaikh

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr ... Respondents

None for the appellants.

Mrs. M.R. Tidke, APP, for the Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 11TH JANUARY 2024.

PC:

1. None for the appellant and also for respondent no. 2, stand over to 1st February 2024, to be placed on daily board.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)