

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin ... Appellant/Applicant
Shaikh

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Misbaah Solkar with Ms. Lavanya S. Salve, for the applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP, for the State.

Mr. Ashish Satpute, for the respondent(appointed)

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 1ST FEBRUARY 2024.

PC:

1. If office has prepared the paper-book, same be supplied to the learned Advocate for respondent no.2 (appointed).
2. Place the matter for hearing on 6th February 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)