

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Musbaah Solkar for the Applicant.

Mr. A. R. Patil APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT**

**J**

**DATE : 8th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/02/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**