

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh : Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra : Respondent

Adv. Gaurav Shenoy h/f Adv. Misbaah Solkar, for the Appellant.
Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 7TH MARCH, 2024

PC. :

1. Learned Advocate holding for Misbaah Solkar informs that she is not well and therefore has not come in the Court today. A request is made for some time.
2. Stand over to 21st March, 2024.
3. Learned Advocate for the Respondent appointed by Legal Aid is now appointed APP Legal Services Authority to appoint some other lawyer in his place.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)