

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 of 2020**

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd.Imajoddin Shaikh ... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. .... Respondents

Ms. Misbaah Solkar, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP.  
None present for respondent No.2.
2. Learned Advocate for respondent No.2 is appointed through High Court Legal Aid Services Committee. On the next date, if he fails to argue the matter, this Court would appoint new advocate to espouse the cause of respondent No.2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**