

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4875 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 383 of 2020**

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Adv. Faiza Gamandi i/b. Adv. Misbaah Solkar in CR Appeal No. 383 of 2020
Ms. R. D. Humane, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 28th NOVEMBER 2024

PC.:

1. Not on Board, taken on board. It is physically available with the Appeal. Request is made through jail for considering the prayer of interim bail.
2. Nobody has appeared for the Applicant in the Interim Application. However, learned Counsel who appeared for the Applicant in appeal, is present and she submits that according to her information, the Applicant has asked another private lawyer to appear.
3. Learned APP is requested to verify the position through concerned jail authorities.
4. Stand over to 20/12/2024.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)