

sg

28.apcal383-20.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No. 383 of 2020

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh ... Appellant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Amin Solkar, a/w. Mr Mohammed Juned and Ms Muskaan Menon, for the appellant.

Mr SM Mangaonkar, APP, for the respondent / State.

PSI Shinde, Shahu Nagar Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 20 September 2025

P.C.:

. List the appeal on final hearing board in the week commencing from **10 November 2025**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)