

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.383 OF 2020**

Ashraf @ Afsar Mohd. Imajoddin Shaikh .... Appellant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. .... Respondents

----

Ms. Misbaah Solkar a/w. Affan A. Azmi, Advocates for the Appellant.  
Mr. S.S.Ghag, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.  
Mr. Sushan Mhatre, Appointed Advocate for Respondent No.2.  
PSI – Limbaji Shinde present.

----

**CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is heard for substantial time.
2. During the course of the hearing certain queries are raised by this Court. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to respond to the said queries.
3. Part Heard.
4. Stand over to **14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

SONALI  
SATISH  
KILAJE

Digitally signed  
by SONALI  
SATISH KILAJE  
Date:  
2025.11.11  
12:03:50 +0700

**(R.M. JOSHI, J.)**